

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army of Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.







Wisconsin 54155



HOWA REMOVEM VATER

Because of the help of this Onelda Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 11-5-79 A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc., has contracted an Indian Action Program since July, 1975, and
- WHEREAS, the Indian Action Program has provided most of the technology and labor for the commercial building for the Oneida Tribe since July, 1975, and
- WHEREAS, the Indian Action Program with the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation is providing the Oneida Tribe with a greater degree of independence and self determination, and
- WHEREAS, there appears to be a consistant and continuous effort in the national government to downgrade and diminish the Indian Action Programs, and
- WHEREAS, as as area Director, Mr. John Artichoker has consistently been in the forefront in the opposition to the Indian Action Team concept, and
- WHEREAS, The Oneida Tribe believes the plan to move the Indian Technical Assistance Center to Brigham City, Utah and place it under the supervision of Mr. Artichoker is an obvious and flagrant effort to downgrade and diminish the Indian Action Program.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe opposes the plan to move the Indian Technical Assistance Center to Brigham City, Utah,
- AND, BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that we regard any attempt to associate Mr.

 Artichoker with the Indian Action Program as an act which will diminish or damage the Indian Action Program.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the 5 day of November, 1979; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 7 members against, 0 members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in anyway.

Wanda Webster, Tribal Secretary